
FIRST ADDENDUM TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT FOR WAIVER OF COSTS AND 

FEES – Page 1 of 2 

 

FIRST ADDENDUM FOR AN ADDITIONAL TERM OF YEARS 

TO  

INTERAGENCY GOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT  

FOR WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES  

 

This FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE INTERAGENCY GOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR 

WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES (“First Addendum”) is made and entered into this ______ day 

of ___________ 2020, with an effective date retroactive to June 10, 2020, by and between the 

CITY OF MERIDIAN, a municipal corporation of the State of Idaho (“City”); and the ADA 

COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT, a body politic and corporate of the State of Idaho (“ACHD”).  

City and ACHD may be referred to collectively herein as the “Parties.”  

RECITALS 

A. On June 9, 2010, the Parties entered into an Interagency Governmental Agreement 

for Waiver of Costs and Fees (the “Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto 

and incorporated herein.  

B. The Agreement was for a ten year term, expiring on June 9, 2020. 

C. The Parties enter into this First Addendum to extend the term of the Agreement for 

an additional ten year term. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 

are hereby acknowledged and agreed, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. RECITALS.  The recitals above are incorporated into this First Addendum to the Agreement.  

2. ADDITIONAL TERM.  The parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for an 

additional ten (10) year term.  

3. EFFECTIVE DATE.  The parties agree that the Effective Date of this First Addendum shall 

be retroactive to June 10, 2020 to provide a continuous uninterrupted term of years.  

4. RESTATEMENT OF AGREEMENT.  Except as expressly modified by this First Addendum, 

all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unmodified and in full force and effect and 

are hereby incorporated into this First Addendum as if fully set forth herein. 

[end of text; signatures and Attachment A follow] 



FIRST ADDENDUM TO INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT FOR WAIVER OF COSTS AND 

FEES – Page 2 of 2 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Addendum, effective as of the Effective 

Date. 

CITY: 

CITY OF MERIDIAN, a municipal corporation of the 

State of Idaho 

 

 

 

         

By: Robert E. Simison 

Its:  Mayor 

 

 

ACHD: 

ADA COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICT, a highway 

district created under the laws of the state of Idaho 

 

 

 

         

By:  

Its:  


